BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Neil Dziadulewicz for receiving the 2017 Civic Achievement Award presented by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress.

WHEREAS,

## **NEIL DZIADULEWICZ**

was awarded the 2017 Civic Achievement Award by the Wisconsin State Division of the Polish American Congress on November 5, 2017 at the annual Polish Independence Day/Veterans Day luncheon at the Polish Center of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, Neil Dziadulewicz has been a member and officer of the Syrena Dance Ensemble for more than 30 years; and

WHEREAS, The Syrena Dance Ensemble is a Wisconsin's premier Polish folk dance organization; and

WHEREAS, Neil Dziadulewicz has worked toward establishing an international reputation for the Syrena Dance Ensemble, and has helped the organization become a Wisconsin treasure; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Neil Dziadulewicz on being honored with the Civic Achievement Award from the Wisconsin Polish American Congress, recognizes him for his dedication to his Polish heritage, and wishes for him continued health and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Neil Dziadulewicz.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Tony Zielinski, Mark A. Borkowski, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Chantia Lewis and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 7, 2017.